Mount Vernon's 31st Annual Town Meeting

Saturday, February 3, 2018 7:45 AM-12:00 PM Mount Vernon High School 8515 Old Mt Vernon Rd, Alexandria, VA 22309

7:45 - 9:25	Exhibit Hall

- 9:30 10:10 Welcome, Introductions & Special Presentations Dan Storck, Supervisor, Mount Vernon District
- 10:10 10:20 **County Priorities with Chairman Sharon Bulova**
- 10:20 10:30 Welcome Fairfax County's New County Executive Bryan Hill
- 10:30 10:40 **Question and Answer Session (written questions from audience)**
- 10:40 11:00 Welcome Scott Brabrand & Mount Vernon Schools Update Karen Corbett Sanders, School Board Member, Mount Vernon Dr. Scott Brabrand, FCPS Superintendent
- 11:00 11:15 **Question and Answer Session (written questions from audience)**
- 11:15 11:50 **District Virtual Tour** Dan Storck, Supervisor, Mount Vernon District
- 11:50 12:00 **Final Remarks**
- 12:00 12:30 Final Question and Answer Session



From left to right: Supervisor Dan Storck, Chairman Sharon Bulova, County Executive Bryan Hill, FCPS Superintendent Scott Brabrand and Mount Vernon School Board Member Karen Corbett Sanders

Channel 16 & HD Channel 1016 Town Meeting Air Times

The Town Meeting is being filmed by the Fairfax County Communications Productions (Cox Cable Channel 16 & Cox HD Channel 1016) and is live streaming on fairfaxcounty.gov/cable, Channel 16 & HD 1016 and Facebook Live (<u>https://www.facebook.com/SupervisorDanStorck/</u>). Replays are scheduled for the following dates:

Sunday, February 11 at 8 p.m. Saturday, February 17 at 8 p.m. Monday, February 26 at 8 p.m.

The Town Meeting will also be available for viewing on the Channel 16 Web site:

https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/cableconsumer/channel-16/fairfax-county-government-television

On my Facebook page: <u>https://www.facebook.com/SupervisorDanStorck/</u>

DVD copies will be available for checkout from all four libraries in the Mount Vernon District, as well as from the Supervisor's Office. Please call ahead to verify that a copy is available.

Sherwood Regional Library	703-765-3645
Martha Washington Library	
Kingstowne Library	
Lorton Library	

This information and much more will be available on the Mount Vernon District website www.fairfaxcounty.gov/mountvernon